TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900595151

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NYBEE New York Inc.		01/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANDABEE INC	
Street Address:	200 GATES ROAD, SUITE #G	
City:	LITTLE FERRY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07643	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87611841	ROYAL EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9736855280

Email: michael@PatentLawNY.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Feigin Esq.

Address Line 1: 1037 Rt. 46 E; Suite 107

Address Line 4: Clifton, NEW JERSEY 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OFX010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Feigin, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Feigin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=OFX010-01a-Assignment of Trademark-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900608358 REEL: 007246 FRAME: 0623

Michael J. Feigin, Esq.

FEIGIN AND FRIDMAN LLC

1037 Rt 46 East, Suite 107 • Clifton, NJ 07013 PHONE (973) 685-5280 • FAX (973) 767-1292

E-Mail: michael@PatentLawNY.com • Web: PatentLawNY.com Licensed to practice in New York, New Jersey, and before the U.S. Patent Office

Trademark Assignment Agreement

NYBEE NEW YORK INC. a CORPORATION arranged under the laws of DELAWARE and having an address of 203 NE FRONT STREET SUITE 101, MILFORD, DELAWARE 19963 ("the Assignor") holds all rights, title, and interest in:

ROYAL EDGE – U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5698412

and associated common law rights ("the Trademarks")

while **PANDABEE INC**. a CORPORATION arranged under the laws of NEW JERSEY and having an address of 200 GATES ROAD, SUITE #G, LITTLE FERRY, NJ 07643 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire all ownership rights in and to the Trademark and good will associated with the trademark as of the date the Assignor signs the present document.

- 1. Therefore, in consideration of US\$1.00 and the promises and agreement contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the U.S. trademark and all other trademark rights protected by U.S. common law for products of the Assignor which are sold in the United States by the Assignee as of the last date of use of the trademark by the Assignor and no later than the date of signing of this contract.
- 2. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 3. Assignor further agrees to:

RECORDED: 02/04/2021

- (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the trademark rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts;
- (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including trademark applications and instruments of transfer; and
- (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the trademark and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: _		(Sig.)	Date: _	01/22/2021	
<u> </u>	Osaeng Park, authorize	ed signatory on	behalf of Assignor		
	- Caller		_		
Assignee: _		(Sig.)	Date: _	01/22/2021	
_	Osaeng Park, authorized signatory on behalf of Assignee				

Page 1 of 1